(R-88-250)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R— _6JI<68
ADOPTED ON SEP 14 1987

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, the First Amendment to
the Agreement with VTN Pacific, Inc., for design services,
increasing the total compensation to $1,022,985.00, under the
terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment to the
Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

rr- 263268/

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager be and he is

hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of
said City, the First Amendment to the Agreement with Kadie -
Jensen & Johnson, for financial consulting services, increasing
the total compensation to $34,500.00, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the First Amendment to the Agreement on
file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No.

rr- RBIRE8 A

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller

is hereby authorized to accept an additional $303,125.00 in
advance funds from property owners for the purpose of funding

additional expenses.

00627

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

Form=r.auvagr

00628
-PAGE 2 OF 2- IQ - 269268



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC_8800142
S 540
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set

forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date , 19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

JOB OPERATION
DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

ACCTG. | ©Y
LINE PY FUND

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $_192,985.00
Vendor_ VTN PACIFIC, INC,; KADIE-JENSEN & JOHNSON

FUND OVERRIDE 0O

Purpose_Authorizing increase in agreements for design services and financial consulting

services - Calle Cristobal Assessment District

Date July 28 ,19.87 By: OQM/M

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCHS | &Y FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ondBo | OFERATION | senr/eQuiP | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 79370 9544 VIN Pacfific $182,985.00
2 79370 9544 Kadie-Jensen 10, 000,00
First Amendments ¢ _ 269268 SEP 14 1987 TOTAL AMOUNT | $192,985.00
AC-361 (REV 3-86) (RS vETE T TR FUND OVERRIDEO

NOTE: Contingent upon adoption of FY'88 Appropriations Ordinaincm% 8800142




h
3
i
.
v
%
R
E
H
B

[ P PETTARNPPY LN S

’é’

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..............

by the [ollowing vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
District 4
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Celia Ballesteros

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 12-86)

=<
0
2
3

Nays Not Present Ineligible

REE
alale
alale
ulaln

NERNEN
ooooo
Oooooo
ujulnluln

MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

~ CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of S; Diego, California.
4 * . k . » Deputy.

+

Resoluti
Number

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

(‘}Q’ 289268 Adopted...,SEP ].4 41987

00630



